

# 2024-2025 Phase Two: District Assurances\_10222024\_12:52

2024-2025 Phase Two: District Assurances

Mayfield Independent Billy Edwards 914 E College St Mayfield, Kentucky, 42066 United States of America

Diagnostics

©Cognia, Inc.

2024-2025 Phase Two: District Assurances - 2024-2025 Phase Two: District Assurances\_10222024\_12:52 - Generated on 02/11/2025 Mayfield Independent

## **Table of Contents**

2024-2025 Phase Two: District Assurances3

# 2024-2025 Phase Two: District Assurances Introduction

Assurances are a required component of the CDIP process (703 KAR 5:225) and must contain a signed declaration by the superintendent that all schools in the district are in compliance with the necessary federal and state requirements for school improvement, including:

- KRS 158.649 (achievement gaps),
- 158.6455 (school accountability system),
- 158.782 (monitoring and review of turnaround plan),
- 160.346 (targeted and comprehensive improvement)
- 703 KAR 5:280 (school improvement procedures).
- Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESSA)

• 20 U.S.C. 6301 et seq. (fair, equitable, and high-quality education, and close educational achievement gaps),

- 2 C.F.R. Part 200 (uniform administrative requirements) and
- 34 C.F.R. Part 200 (Title I).

Please read the assurance and indicate whether your district complies by selecting the appropriate response (Yes, No or N/A). If you wish to provide further information or clarify your response, space for comments is provided. Comments are optional. You may upload any supporting documentation as needed.

#### **District Assurances**

The district hereby ensures that the FY 2024-2025 District General and Funding Assurances have been signed by the local superintendent, submitted to the Kentucky Department of Education, and remain on file with the local board of education.

### • Yes • No • N/A COMMENTS

# **Attachment Summary**

**Attachment Name** 

Description

Associated Item(s)